

## IASB® Annual Board Awards

IASB's Annual Board Awards program recognizes individual board members, board teams, superintendents, AEA administrators and community college presidents who commit to their learning at and away from the board table.

Each event attended or engagement in IASB-led education earns hours. Below is a list of hours for each event and learning opportunity. A minimum of 15 hours is required to earn the Individual Award and all qualifying events must take place between November 1, 2023 and October 31, 2024.

For more information on the Annual Board Awards Program, visit <a href="www.ia-sb.org/annual-board-awards">www.ia-sb.org/annual-board-awards</a>. You can self-report your activities by navigating to <a href="www.ia-sb.org/mymembership">www.ia-sb.org/mymembership</a> > Annual Board Awards > Individual ABA Reporting Tool.

Learning Events & Opportunities	Number of Hours Earned
<u>Convention</u> , Nov. 15–17, 2023	6
Pre- and Post-Convention Workshops (includes Delegate Assembly, Board Presidents' Workshop)	3
Attend Delegate Assembly as an Observer	1
Ready, Set, Govern! Regional Meeting, Dec. 2023-Jan. 2024	3
Day on the Hill, Feb. 13, 2024	3
Spring Summit, June 11, 2024	6
Custom Local Workshop	Length of Workshop
Webinar	1
At the Board Table Discussion Tool	1
Board Self-Assessment	1
Whole Board Book Study	2
Serve as a Speaker, Panelist, or Moderator at an IASB Event	1

Questions about the program or activities you have participated in? Email **boarddev@ia-sb.org** or call (515) 247-7046.